FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

REC(



IEET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5-24-00

101381947

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAY 2 4 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanta USA, Inc.	
Garst Seed Company	Internal Address:	
Garst Seed Company Association 4 DEMARK DEM	Street Address: 2369 330th Street City: Slater State: Iowa ZIP: 50244 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 12-28-99	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
see attached	see attached	
Additional numbers attached? 省 Yes 🖸 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Donald C. Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_440	
Internal Address:_BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS	Authorized to charge any fee due or credit any overpayment to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	-	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP; 10016	02-2275	
06/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000190 7/9219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Signature 10		
Name of Person Signing		



SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CLOVAMOR	739,219	10-16-62
AMERICANA	1,149,986	3-31-81
SCHETTLER'S & Design	1,234,786	4-12-83
SCHETTLER'S DIAMOND BRAND SEED & Design	1,234,787	4-12-83
UP WITH AGRICULTURE	1,323,783	3-5-85
GARST SEED COMPANY & Design	1,329,940	4-9-85
AGROMATCH	1,462,348	10-20-87
SUPER CROST SEEDS & Design	1,503,182	9-6-88
GARST	1,731,441	11-10-92
-Overlapping Corn Ears	1,786,248	8-3-93-
-Dosign		
AGRILEADER	1,972,685	5-7-96
Stylized Leaf Design	2,122,173	12-16-97
IT	2,165,911	6-16-98
G-STAC	2,213,333	12-22-98
НРН	2,227,773	3-2-99
BLT	2,269,373	8-10-99
GARST & Design	2,290,344	11-2-99

Garst Seed Company - U.S. Applications

Trademark Appln. No. Filing Date

SUNBELT HYBRIDS 75 277,274 4-18-97

MODERN SCIENCE...TRADITIONAL VALUES

12-2-99

s.N. 75/862,938

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State



I, BOWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO RERERY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADVANTA SEEDS PACIFIC INC.", A CREGON CORPORATION,

"ADVANTA USA, INC.", A DELAMARE CORPORATION,

"AGRIFRO SEEDS, THC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BEAVER CREEK GERETICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BEAVER CREEK GENETICS, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIBELLITY COMPANY.

"INTERSTATE PAYCO SEED COMPANY", A DELAMARE CORPORATION, WITE AND INTO "GARSI SEED COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "ADVANTA USA, INC.", A CORPOBATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNUBER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TREMTY-EIGHTH DAT OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO RESENT FURTHER CERTIFY TEAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE APORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUAKI, A.D. 2000.

A FIJED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2109609

991566475

AUTHENTICATION:

0171994

DATE:

12-30-99

ACREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

OF

AGRIPRO SELDS, INC.
ADVANTA USA, INC.
ADVANTA SEEDS PACIFIC INC.
INTERSTATE PAYCO SEED COMPANY
BEAVER CREEK GENETICS, LLC
BEAVER CREEK GENETICS, INC.

MAY 2 4 2000 BY

WITH AND INTO

CARST SEED COMPANY

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated this 28th day of December, 1999, pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, between Garst Seed Company, a Delaware corporation ("Garst"), AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., an Oregon corporation, Interstate Psyco Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

- 1. The effective date of the Merger (the "Effective Date") shall be January 1, 2000.
- 2. On the Effective Date:
 - (a) The following entities (the "Constituent Companies"), shall be merged with and into Garst, and the separate existence of each of the Constituent Companies shall cease:

AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., an Oregon corporation
Interstate Payco Seed Company, a Delaware corporation
Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation

- (b) Gara shall be the corporation surviving the Margar (the "Surviving Corporation"), and shall assume all of the Constituent Companies' liabilities and obligations and shall succeed to all of the Constituent Companies' assets.
- (c) The Certificate of Incorporation of Gurst in effect immediately prior to the Effective Dam shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that Article FIRST, including any amendments thereto, be delated in its entirety and in lieu thereof, the following Article FIRST be, and

2154**13**41

1

hereby is, adopted to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (bereinafter called the "Corporation") is Advanta USA, Inc.

- (d) The Bylaws of Garst in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, until duly amended in accordance with their terms and the Delaware Corporation Code.
- (e) The following officers and directors shall be the officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation, until their successors are doly elected or appointed and qualified or until their sartier death, resignation or removal in accordance with the Articles of incorporation and the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation:

Directors
Colin R. Succombe
Graham Walker
Officers
President
Vice President-Garst/Age/Pro

Vice President-Intersums
Vice President-Intersums
Vice President-AgriPra Wheat
Secretary

Treasurer Assistant Treasurer Colin R. Seppombe

W. David Witherspoon, Jr.

Bruce Hovland Robert Brums Robert A. Sims Marcy Hausen LaDon Johnson

- (f) The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of each of the Constituent Corporations and Garat shell be as follows:
 - (i) All shares of common stock of Garat which shall be issued and outstanding on the Effective Date, shall remain issued and outstanding:
 - (ii) All shares of each of the Constituent Companies (except Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC) common stock shall be, without further act or deed, canceled and entinguished:
 - (iii) All member interests of Beaver Creek Grancies, LLC, shall be, without further act or deed, canceled and extinguished.
- 3. The Surviving Corporation shall be responsible for the payment of all applicable filling fees and franchise taxes and shall be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.
- 4. If at any time the Surviving Corporation determines that any further action is necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or confirm in the Surviving Corporation, according to the terms hereof, title to any property rights of the Constituent Companies, the former officers and directors of the Constituent Companies and each of them shall take such action as is.

5114/201

necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or confirm title in such property or rights in the Surviving Corporation, and otherwise carry out the purposes of this Agreement and Plan of Merger.

5. Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this Agreement and Plan of Merger may be terminated and abundanced by the Board of Directors of any Constituent Corporation or Garst at any time prior to the time that this Agreement and Plan of Merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Constituent Companies and Garst has caused this Agreement and Plan of Mergar to be signed in its name by its duly authorized officer, all on the date first above written.

GARST SEED COMPANY

By: Kobert A. Sirns. Secretary

AGRIPRO SEEDS, INC.

Robert A. Sims, Secretary

ADVANTA USA, INC.

Robert A. Situs, Secretary

ADVANTA SEEDS PACIFIC INC.

an KITCHES /

Robert A. Sims, Secretary

INTERSTATE PAYCO SEED COMPANY

Robert A. Sims, Secretary

5) પ્રદેશના

3

BEAVER CREEK GENETICS, LLC

BEAVER CREEK GENETICS, INC.

L Robert A. Sims, Secretary of Garst Seed Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of AgriPro Scods, Inc., a Delayere corporation, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delayere corporation, Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., an Oregon corporation, Interstate Payco Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to section 228 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code by the unanimous written consent of the stockholders holding one hundred one (101) shares of the copinal stock of the corporation same being all of the shares issued and ourstanding having voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was tisneby adopted as the set of the stockholders of said Garst Seed Company and the duly adopted agreement and act of the said corporation.

WIINESS, my hand on this 28th day of December, 1995

I, Robert A. Sims, Secretary of AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, bereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Garst Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., an Oregon corporation, Intersuce Payco Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, Beaver Creek Geneties, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc. a Delaware corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to section 228 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code by the manimous written consent of the stockholders holding one hundred (100) shares of the capital stock of the corporation same being all of the shares issued and outstanding having voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholders of said AgriPro Seeds, Inc. and the duly adopted agreement and act of the said corporation.

511412-1

WITNESS, my hand on this 28th day of December, 1999.

Robert A. Sims, Secretary

I, Robert A. Sims, Secretary of Advanta USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Garst Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta Seeds Pacific inc., an Oregon corporation, Interstate Payco Seed Company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to section 228 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code by the manimous written consent of the stockholders holding four hundred severty-seven (477) shares of the capital stock of the corporation same being all of the shares issued and outstanding having voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted as the set of the stockholders of said Advanta USA, Inc. and the duly subspect agreement and act of the said corporation.

WITNESS, my hand on this 28th day of December, 1999

Robert A. Sims, Secretary

L, Robert A. Sims, Secretary of Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Gerst Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Interstate Payco Seed Company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Henver Creek Genetics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to section 60.501 of the Oregon Business Corporation Act by the unanimous written consent of the stockholders holding three hundred (300) shares of the corporation same being all of the shares issued and autstanding having voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholders of said Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc. and the duly adopted agreement and act of the maid corporation.

WITNESS, my hand on this 28th day of December, 1999

Robert A Sims Secretary

I, Robert A. Sims, Secretary of Interstate Payco Seed Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to Which this certificate is attached, after having been

51141241

5

first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Garst Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., a Delaware corporation, Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to section 228 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code by the unanimous written consent of the stockholders holding one hundred (100) shares of the capital stock of the corporation same being all of the shares issued and outstanding having voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Margar was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholders of said interstate Payoo Seed Company and the duly adopted agreement and act of the said corporation.

WITNESS, my hand on this 28th day of December, 1999.

Robert A. Sims, Secretary

I. Robert A. Sims, Secretary of Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, hereby certify, as such Manager, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Guest Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., a Delaware corporation, Interestate Payers Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, and Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to section 10.01 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act by the manimous written consent of the members holding one hundred percent (100%) of the member interests of said limited liability company, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the members of said Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC and the duly adopted agreement and act of the said limited liability company.

WITNESS, my hand on this 28th day of December, 1999

Robert A. Sims, Manager

I, Robert A. Sims, Secretary of Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Garst Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, AgriPro Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanta Seeds Pacific Inc., a Delaware corporation, Interstals Payer Seed Company, a Delaware corporation, and Beaver Creek Genetics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, was duly adopted pursuant to section 225 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code by the manimous written consent of the stockholders holding three hundred [300] maters of the capital stock of the corporation same being all of the shares issued and outstanding baving voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted outstanding baving voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted outstanding baving voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted outstanding baving voting power, which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted outstanding the content of the state of the content of the content of the state of the state of the state of the content of the state of the

511412-1

6

the ust of the stockholders of said Beaver Creek Genetics, Inc. and the duly adopted agreement and act of the said corporation.

7

WITNESS, my hand on this 28th day of December, 1999.

Robert A. Sims, Secretary

511412×1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 05/24/2000